

TONEY ANAYA

GOVERNOR

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ARTESIA DISTRICT OFFICE

May 1, 1984



P.O. DRAWER DO NTA FE ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210 (505) 748-1283

Penroc Oil Corporation P.O. Drawer 831 Midland, Texas 79702

Attention: Sterling J. Talley

Case 8211

District II EHGWC No. 2

Re: Fmergency Hardship Gas Well Classification - Angell Ranch No. 1-B, Sec.33, Twn.19S, Rge.28E Winchester - Morrow Gas

Gentlemen:

Under provisions of Rule 411, you are hereby granted an emergency hardship classification on the above captioned well. This well is not to be produced in excess of 350 mcfd.

In the matter of a permanent hardship classification for this well, it has been set for an examiner hearing on June 6, 1984.

Very truly yours,

Iéslie A. Clements Supervisor, District II

LAC/mm

cc: Joe D. Ramey (w/enc.)
El Paso Natural Gas Co.
Harold Garcia
Florene Davidson

KELLAHIN and KELLAHIN

Attorneys at Law

El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe
Post Office Box 2265

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265

Telephone 982-4285 Area Code 505

Jason Kellahin
W. Thomas Kellahin
Karen Aubrey
James B. Grant

May 1, 1984

Case 8211

 $M \subseteq \sigma$

Mr. Joe D. Ramey Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

"Hand Delivered"

Re: Emergency Hardship Well Classification Penroc Oil Corporation

Dear Mr. Ramey:

In accordance with Finding (19) of Commission Order R-7453, please find enclosed Penroc Oil Corporation's application for 90-day Emergency Hardship Gas Well Classification for its Angell Ranch Well No. 1, Unit B, Sec. 33, T19S, R28E.

Very truly yours,

W. Thomas Xell/ahii

WTK:ca Enc.

cc: Penroc Oil Corporation
P. O. Drawer 831
Midland, Texas 79702

KELLAHIN and KELLAHIN Attorneys at Law

El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe Post Office Box 2265

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265

Telephone 982-4285 Area Code 505

RECEIVED

MAY 24 1984

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

May 24, 1984

Mr. Joe D. Ramey Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Penroc Oil Corporation

Hardship Well Classification

Angell Ranch Well No. 1 Eddy County, New Mexico

NMOCD Case 8211

Dear Mr. Ramey:

Jason Kellahin

Karen Aubrey James B. Grant

W. Thomas Kellahin

On behalf of Penroc Oil Corporation, we would appreciate you continuing this case from the Examiner docket of June 6th to the June 20th docket. Sterling Talley, our expert witness in this case, is not available for testifying on June 6th.

Thomas Kell

WTK:ca

Mr. Sterling Talley Penroc Oil Corporation

P. O. Drawer 831

Midland, Texas 79702

KELLAHIN and KELLAHIN

Attorneys at Law

El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe
Post Office Box 2265

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265

Telephone 982-4285 Area Code 505

Jason Kellahin
W. Thomas Kellahin
Karen Aubrey
James B. Grant

May 24, 1984

Mr. Joe D. Ramey Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Penroc Oil Corporation
Hardship Well Classification
Angell Ranch Well No. 1
Eddy County, New Mexico
NMOCD Case 8211

Dear Mr. Ramey:

On behalf of Penroc Oil Corporation, please amend the application to show a minimum rate requested of 450 MCF a day.

Very truly yours

Thomas Kellahin

WTK:ca

Cc: Mr. Sterling Talley
 Penroc Oil Corporation
 P. O. Drawer 831
 Midland, Texas 79702

PENROC Oil Corporation

P. O. DRAWER 831 · MIDLAND, TEXAS · 79702

Telephone (915) 683-1861

June 22, 1984

Kellahin & Kellahin
P. O. Box 2265
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265

Dear Tom,

During testimony in Case Number 8211 whereby Penroc Oil Corporation made application for Hardship Gas Well Classification for it's Angell Ranch Well No. 1, the Commission Examineer requested formation produced water volumes for that period of time during a minimum production test.

Herewith is that information:

Date	(1984)	Bbls.	Water
May	17	22	
May		26	
May	19	22	
May	20	15	
May	21	9	
May	22	7	
May	23	31	
May	24	27	

If any additional information is required do not hesitate to let us know.

Very truly yours,

PENROC OIL CORPORATION

∕Sterling∥J. Talley

President

SJT:msr

Jason Kellahin W. Thomas Kellahin Karen Aubrey

KELLAHIN and KELLAHIN Attorneys at Law El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe

El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe
Post Office Box 2265
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265

Telephone 982-4285 Area Code 505

June 28, 1984

JUL 2 1384

Mr. Michael E. Stogner Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Penroc Hardship Well Application

NMOCD Case 8211

Dear Mike:

At the hearing of the above referenced case on June 20, 1984, you requested that Mr. Sterling Talley provide documentation of the barrels of water produced during the minimum production test period. I am enclosing a copy of that data as setforth in Mr. Talley's letter to me, dated June 22, 1984.

Please call either Mr. Talley or me if you desire anything further.

Tromas Kellahir

WTK:ca Enc.

cc: Mr. Sterling Talley
 Penroc Oil Corporation
 P. O. Drawer 831
 Midland, Texas 79702



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

TONEY ANAYA GOVERNOR

July 16, 1984

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 827-5800

Mr. Thomas Kellahin Kellahin & Kellahin Attorneys at Law PosttOffice Box 2265 Santa Fe, New Mexico	Re:	CASE NO. 8211 ORDER NO. R-7593 Applicant:
•		Penroc Oil Corporation
Dear Sir:		
Enclosed herewith are tw Division order recently		ies of the above-referenced ed in the subject case.
Yours very truly,		
JOE D. RAMEA		
Director		
JDR/fd		
Copy of order also sent	to:	
Hobbs OCD x Artesia OCD x Aztec OCD		
Other		



GOVERNOR

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

August 3, 1984

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 827-5800

Mr. Thomas Kellahin Kellahin & Kellahin Attorneys at Law Post Office Box 2265 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265

> Re: Penroc Oil Corporation Hardship Well Classification Angell Ranch Com Well No. 1

Dear Mr. Kellahin:

The emergency hardship gas well classification granted to the above referenced well on May 1, 1984, is hereby extended to October 30, 1984.

Please advise us approximately one month before you wish to have this matter set for De Novo Hearing.

Yours very truly,

JOE D. RAMEY Director

JDR/fd



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

TONEY ANAYA GOVERNOR

August 3, 1984

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 827-5800

Mr. Thomas Kellahin Kellahin & Kellahin Attorneys at Law Post Office Box 2265 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265

Re: Penroc Oil Corporation

Hardship Well Classification Angell Ranch Com Well No. 1

Dear Mr. Kellahin:

The emergency hardship gas well classification granted to the above referenced well on May 1, 1984, is hereby extended to October 30, 1984.

Please advise us approximately one month before you wish to have this matter set for De Novo Hearing.

Well P+A

Yours very truly,

JOE D. RAMEY Director

JDR/fd

Case 8211

Jason Kellahin W. Thomas Kellahin Karen Aubrey

KELLAHIN and KELLAHIN Attorneys at Law El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe Post Office Box 2265 Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-2265

Telephone 982-4285 Area Code 505

August 2, 1984

Mr. Joe D. Ramey Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

RECEIVED

AUG 3 1984

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Re: Penroc Oil Corporation Hardship Well Application Angell Ranch Com Well No. 1

NMOCD Case 8211 Order R-7593

Dear Mr. Ramey:

On July 18, 1984, on behalf of Penroc Oil Corporation, I filed a DeNovo Application in the above referenced case.

Mr. Talley of Penroc Oil Corporation has advised me that he desires to obtain additional well information and data to further justify his application. I understand that the Commission is setting DeNovo Hearings in mid-September and that the first 90-day emergency period will expire before the Commission can complete processing of this case.

Pursuant to Order R-7453, paragraph (3), we request an additional 90-day Emergency Hardship Gas Well Classification for the subject well to commence at the end of the current emergency period.

We further request that the DeNovo Hearing be set in the last two weeks of the second 90-day emergency period to allow us the maximum amount of time to gather additional data thereby providing a sufficient period of time in which to adequately process this application.

W. Thomas Kellahin

WTK:ca

cc: Mr. Sterling Talley
Penroc Oil Corporation
P. O. Drawer 831
Midland, Texas 79702

KELLAHIN and KELLAHIN

Attorneys at Law

El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe
Post Office Box 2265

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265

Telephone 982-4285 Area Code 505

Jason Kellahin
W. Thomas Kellahin
Karen Aubrey

James B. Grant

July 18, 1984

RECEIVED

JUL 18 1984

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Mr. Joe D. Ramey Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

"Hand Delivered"

Re: Application for DeNovo Hearing Angell Ranch Com Well No. 1 Penroc Oil Corporation Hardship Well Classification NMOCD Case 8211 Order R-7593

Dear Mr. Ramey:

Effective July 16, 1984, the Division entered the above referenced Order R-7593 denying hardship well classification to the Penroc Angell Ranch Com Well No. 1 located in Section 33, T195, R28E, NMPM.

On behalf of Penroc Oil Corporation we respectfully request that this matter be set for a hearing DeNovo before the Commission.

W. Thomas Kellahi

WTK:ca

cc: Sterling Talley
 Penroc Oil Corporation
 P. O. Drawer 831
 Midland, Texas 79702